LEXINGTON -FAYETTE Date: August 25, 2011
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Project: West Main Streetscape
Location: Main to Broadway
To (Contractor) Contract No
Charles Deweese Construction 143-2010

Change Order No. 2 FINAL
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from

the contract plans and specifications:

Item |Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, Decrease in Increase in
No. |change in completion, etc. contract price contract price
(1) (2) (3) (4)
120  |Adjust Light Pole Bases. Reduce quanity from 13to 0 | $ 3,900.00
Detectable Warning Pavers - Granite in lieu of
Alt. 4 |Concrete. Increase quanity from 56 to 59 sq. yd. $ 627.75

Change in contract price due to this
Change Order:

Total decrease $3.900.00 XXXCOOOOCX
‘ $627.75
Total increase : XXXXXKXXXXXXK
-$3,272.25

Net (increase) contract price

Sum to be decreased from the total contract price: § 3,272.25
The total adjusted contract price to date thereby is: $ 1,927,289.50

The time provided for completion in the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Recommendedy/‘ /ﬁ”% (Project Mgr) Date £Z7/ 20,/

Pl
Accepted by (Contractor) Date q\'zu\?o I
Approved by f/ 7(( /b{,\) (Commissioner) Date 9 /LU /((

Approved by (Mayor or CAQ) Date




JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE

CHANGE ORDER: 2 Final

1. Necessity for change:

To adjust units to actual units used during the project.

2. Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes

3. Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?

_ Yes
If "Yes", explain:
4. Effect of this change on other prime contractors:
5. Has consent of surety been obtained? Yes

CONTRACT NO.: 143-2010

PROJECT: West Main Streetscape

No

No

N/A

Not Necessary

6.  Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?

—  Yes
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? _ Yes
7. Effect on operation and maintenance costs:
8. Effect on contract completion date:
Mayor/CAO Date

No

N/A

NONE

F:\West Main Street\Change Order\W Main Change Order #2.xIs




CONTRACT HISTORY FORM

Contractor:
Project Name:
Contract Number and Date:

Responsible LFUCG Division:

CHANGE ORDER DETAILS

Summary of Previous Chanage
Orders To Date

A. Original Contract Amount:

B. Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders:

C. Total Contract Amount
Prior to this Change Order:

Current Change Order

D. Amount of This Change Order:

E. New Contract Amount
Including this Change Order:

Charles Deweese Construction

West Main Streetscape

143-2010 03/11/2010

Enviromental Quality and Public Works

Dollar Amount

Percent Change to.
Original Contract

1,757,455.36
173,106.39 10% - %
(Line B/ Line A)
1,930,561.75
(3,272.25) 0% %
(Line D/ Line A)
1,927,289.50 110% %

(Line E/Line A

SIGNATURE LINES

- 7,
Project Manager;/,f’/sm /4%;_/ <

/ ¥
Reviewed by: /H /

Commissioner W

A Pate:_/07 3L~ ({

2L

Date: /7 =/ R,
LLE

Date:_9/Z /T/fro Y

i P
p g -

a7




