Jim Gray
Mayor

TO:

FROM:

DATE:

SUBJECT:

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY & PUBLIC WORKS

JIM GRAY, MAYOR

URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

GEORGE S. MILLIGAN, CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISOR
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AND PUBLIC WORKS

SEPTEMBER 26, 2011

Cheryl A. Taylor

Commissioner

REQUEST COUNCIL AUTHORIZATION TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

FINAL WITH CHARLES DEWEESE CONSTRUCTION IN THE AMOUNT OF
(83,272.25) FOR THE LEXINGTON STREETSCAPE PHASE ONE WEST MAIN
STREET PROJECT

The Department of Environmental Quality and Public Works is recommending the execution of change order No. 2
Final for ($3,272.25) with Charles Deweese Construction for construction of the Lexington Streetscape Phase One
West Main Street Project. The new contract total is $1,927,289.50.

The change order adds units that were not included in the original contract but were needed for construction. In
addition this change order removes items that were included in the original contract that were not needed for
construction.

Sufficient funds are budgeted in the following account.

FUND DEPTID | SECTION | ACCOUNT | PROJECT | BUDREF | ACTIVITY AMOUNT
2600 303301 0001 91714 MAINSCP | 2010 SIDEWALK | (83,272.25)

Coundal authorization to execute Change Order No. 2 Final to the agreement with Charles Deweese Construction in the
amount of (3,272.25) is hereby requested.

George

Cc

S/mhgan Ct)}séu

200 East Main Street

ction Supcrms or

° Lexington, XY 40507 .

(859) 425-2255 .
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD

Cheryl A. Taylor, Commissioner of the Department of Environmental Quality and Public Works

www.lexingtonky.gov



